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χ

Group 

Numbe

r of 

cases 

3 

months 

after 

operatio

n 

6 

months 

after 

operatio

n 

9 

months 

after 

operatio

n 

12 

months 

after 

operatio

n 

1 year 

cumulativ

e 

recurrenc

e rate 

Femidon

e 
33 

1

（3.03） 

2

（6.06） 

2

（6.06） 

1

（3.03） 

6

（18.18）
* 

GnRH-a 

group 
34 

1

（2.94） 

3

（8.82） 

2

（5.88） 

1

（2.94） 

7

（20.59）
* 

Untreate

d group 
33 

2

（6.06） 

3

（9.09） 

3

（9.09） 

3

（9.09） 

11

（33.33） 

Note: * compared with the control group (P < 0.05) 

Group 

Numb

er of 

cases 

FSH (U/L) LH (U/L) E2 (ng/L) 

Before 

treatme

nt 

After 

treatme

nt 

Before 

treatme

nt 

After 

treatme

nt 

Before 

treatme

nt 

After 

treatme

nt 

Femido

ne 
33 7.9±1.0 7.5±0.2 6.9±1.2 7.2±1.4 304±21 214±9* 

GnRH-

a group 
34 6.6±1.1 

2.4±0.1

*# 
7.7±1.0 

2.6±0.2

*# 
292±9 99±4*# 

Note: * compared with untreated group (P < 0.05); compared with 

mifepristone group (P < 0.05) 

Group 
Number of 

cases 

Complete 

remission 

Symptom 

improvement 

Femidone 33 17（51.52） 10（30.30） 

GnRH-a 

group 
34 19（55.88） 9（26.47） 

Untreated 

group 
33 12（36.36） 10（30.30） 
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Group 
Number 

of cases 

Reverse 

addition 

Abnormal 

liver 

function 

Abnormal 

bone 

mineral 

density 

Irregular 

uterine 

bleeding 

Femidone 33 0 1 1 1 

GnRH-a 

group 
34 0 2 1 1 
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